
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 663
by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

3 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
4 Interagency Transfers to the Risk Management
5 Program for salaries and related benefits \$ 187,794"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 5, line 30, delete "(730)" and insert "(750)" and delete "\$264,117,141" and insert
8 "\$263,143,677"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 5, at the end of line 40, delete "\$316,918,170" and insert "\$315,944,706"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 5, at the end of line 43, delete "\$315,899,697" and insert "\$314,926,233"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 5, at the end of line 45, delete "\$316,918,170" and insert "\$315,944,706"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 6, line 15, delete "(101)" and insert "(96)" and delete "\$9,500,022" and insert
17 "\$9,060,756"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 6, at the end of line 19, delete "\$9,500,022" and insert "\$9,060,756"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 6, at the end of line 22, delete "\$9,500,022" and insert "\$9,060,756"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 6, at the end of line 24, delete "\$9,500,022" and insert "\$9,060,756"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 6, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

26 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
27 Fees and Self-generated Revenues from
28 customer support agencies statewide \$ 439,266"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 6, line 27, delete "(311)" and insert "(317)"